

Eastern Oregon Coordinated Care Organization Incentive Measure Reference Guide 2015

Metric	Code(s) and Identification	Notes
<p>SBIRT Screening, Brief Intervention & Referral to Treatment</p>	<p>CPT code 99420, with diagnosis code *Z13.89 or Z13.9- used for patients who received a full screen based on responses to the annual brief screening. There are no limitations or requirements for this code. This coding combination is also used when a brief intervention lasting less than 15 minutes is performed.</p> <p><u>Full screen + brief intervention</u></p> <p>CPT Code 99408 15-29 minutes administering and interpreting a validated alcohol or drug-screening tool, plus performing face to face brief intervention.</p> <p>CPT Code 99409 30+ minutes administering and interpreting a validated alcohol or drug-screening tool, plus performing face to face brief intervention.</p>	<p>Members age 12 +</p> <p>*Z13.89 may be used as standalone codes, i.e., they do not need to be paired with CPT 99420 for inclusion in the numerator</p> <p>CPT codes should be appended to E/M service, with modifier 25. Documentation should support both services</p>
<p>Colorectal Cancer Screening</p>	<p><u>Colonoscopy</u> CPT/HCPCS codes 44388-44394, 44397, 45355, 45378-45387, 45391, 45392, G0105, G0121 DX codes 45.22, 45.23, 45.25, 45.42, 45.43</p> <p><u>Fecal Occult Blood Test</u> CPT/HCPCS codes 82270, 82274, G0328 or LOINC Codes 2335-8, 12503-9, 12504-7, 14563-1, 14564-9, 14565-6, 27396-1, 27401-9, 27925-7, 27926-5, 29771-3, 56490-6, 56491-4, 57905-2, 58453-2</p> <p><u>Flexible sigmoidoscopy</u> CPT/HCPCS codes 45330-45335, 45337-45342, 45345, G0104, DX code 45.24</p>	<p>Adults age 51-75</p> <p><i>Exclusion codes (colorectal cancer or colectomy)</i> HCPCS G0213-G0215, G0231 ICD-10- CM C18.0-C18.9, C19, C20, C21.2, C21.8, C78.5, Z85.038, Z85.048</p> <p>CPT 44150-44153, 44155-44158, 44210-44212 ICD-10- CM ODTE0ZZ, ODTE4ZZ, ODTE8ZZ</p>

Eastern Oregon Coordinated Care Organization Incentive Measure Reference Guide 2015

<p>Adolescent Well-Care Visits</p>	<p>CPT/HCPCS codes 99383-99385, 99393-99395, G0438, G0439 <i>or</i> ICD-10 Z00.00, Z00.01, Z00.121, Z00.129, Z00.5, Z00.8, Z02.0, Z02.1, Z02.2, Z02.3, Z02.4, Z02.5, Z02.6, Z02.71, Z02.79, Z02.81, Z02.82, Z02.83, Z02.89, Z02.9</p>			<p>Adolescentes age 12-21</p>																																												
<p>Effective Contraceptive Use</p>	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Description</th> <th>ICD-10</th> <th>CPT</th> <th>HCPCS</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Female Sterilization</td> <td>Z30.2</td> <td>58565, 58600, 58605, 58615, 58611, 58670, 58671, 58340, 74740</td> <td>A4264, 58340, 74740</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Intrauterine device (IUD/IUS)</td> <td>Z30.430, Z30.433, Z30.431, Z97.5, 0UH97HZ, T83.31xA, T83.59xA</td> <td>58300</td> <td>J7300, J7302, vS4989, Q0090, S4981</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Oral contraceptive</td> <td>Z30.011, Z30.41</td> <td></td> <td>S4993</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Patch</td> <td>Z30.9, Z30.40</td> <td></td> <td>J7303</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Diaphragm</td> <td>Z30.013</td> <td>57170</td> <td>A4266</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Injectable (1-month/3-month)</td> <td>Z30.013, Z30.42</td> <td></td> <td>J1050, J1051, J1055, J1056</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Hormonal implant</td> <td>Z30.019, Z30.49, T83.498A</td> <td>11981, 11983</td> <td>J7306, J7307, S0180</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Vaginal ring</td> <td>Z30.9, Z30.40</td> <td></td> <td>J7303</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p><i>Surveillance Codes</i> Women utilizing long-acting reversible contraception or permanent contraceptive options who would not otherwise have a pharmacy claim or procedure code during 2015</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Code</th> <th>Description</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Z30.40</td> <td>Surveillance of previously prescribed contraceptive methods</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Z30.41</td> <td>Surveillance of oral contraceptive</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Z30.431</td> <td>Surveillance of previously prescribed intrauterine device</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			Description	ICD-10	CPT	HCPCS	Female Sterilization	Z30.2	58565, 58600, 58605, 58615, 58611, 58670, 58671, 58340, 74740	A4264, 58340, 74740	Intrauterine device (IUD/IUS)	Z30.430, Z30.433, Z30.431, Z97.5, 0UH97HZ, T83.31xA, T83.59xA	58300	J7300, J7302, vS4989, Q0090, S4981	Oral contraceptive	Z30.011, Z30.41		S4993	Patch	Z30.9, Z30.40		J7303	Diaphragm	Z30.013	57170	A4266	Injectable (1-month/3-month)	Z30.013, Z30.42		J1050, J1051, J1055, J1056	Hormonal implant	Z30.019, Z30.49, T83.498A	11981, 11983	J7306, J7307, S0180	Vaginal ring	Z30.9, Z30.40		J7303	Code	Description	Z30.40	Surveillance of previously prescribed contraceptive methods	Z30.41	Surveillance of oral contraceptive	Z30.431	Surveillance of previously prescribed intrauterine device	<p>Women age 15-50 at risk for unintended pregnancy</p> <p>Include NCD code NCD List</p> <p>Postpartum contraception counts Women who are pregnant during the year who did not receive postpartum contraceptive are excluded</p> <p><i>Exclusion ICD- 10 codes</i> Pregnancy Z34.00, Z34.80, Z34.90, Z33.1, Z32.01, Z64.0 Pregnancy CPT 59400, 59409, 59410, 59510, 59514, 59515, 59610, 59612, 59614, 59618, 59620, 59622, 59425, 59426 Hysterectomy Z90.710 Bilateral oophorectomy OUT20ZZ, OUT27ZZ, OUT28ZZ, OUT2FZZ, OUT00ZZ, OUT08ZZ, OUT0FZZ, OUT10ZZ, OUT17ZZ, OUT18ZZ, OUT1FZZ, OUT24ZZ,</p>
Description	ICD-10	CPT	HCPCS																																													
Female Sterilization	Z30.2	58565, 58600, 58605, 58615, 58611, 58670, 58671, 58340, 74740	A4264, 58340, 74740																																													
Intrauterine device (IUD/IUS)	Z30.430, Z30.433, Z30.431, Z97.5, 0UH97HZ, T83.31xA, T83.59xA	58300	J7300, J7302, vS4989, Q0090, S4981																																													
Oral contraceptive	Z30.011, Z30.41		S4993																																													
Patch	Z30.9, Z30.40		J7303																																													
Diaphragm	Z30.013	57170	A4266																																													
Injectable (1-month/3-month)	Z30.013, Z30.42		J1050, J1051, J1055, J1056																																													
Hormonal implant	Z30.019, Z30.49, T83.498A	11981, 11983	J7306, J7307, S0180																																													
Vaginal ring	Z30.9, Z30.40		J7303																																													
Code	Description																																															
Z30.40	Surveillance of previously prescribed contraceptive methods																																															
Z30.41	Surveillance of oral contraceptive																																															
Z30.431	Surveillance of previously prescribed intrauterine device																																															

Eastern Oregon Coordinated Care Organization Incentive Measure Reference Guide 2015

	<table border="1"> <tr> <td>Z30.49</td> <td>Surveillance of previously prescribed implantable sub-dermal contraceptive</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Z30.49</td> <td>Surveillance of other contraceptive method</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Z30.9</td> <td>Unspecified contraceptive management</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Z97.5</td> <td>Presence of other contraceptive device</td> </tr> </table>	Z30.49	Surveillance of previously prescribed implantable sub-dermal contraceptive	Z30.49	Surveillance of other contraceptive method	Z30.9	Unspecified contraceptive management	Z97.5	Presence of other contraceptive device	<p>OUT04ZZ, OUT14ZZ Premature menopause 256.2, 256.31 E89.40, E89.41, E28.310, E28.319</p>
Z30.49	Surveillance of previously prescribed implantable sub-dermal contraceptive									
Z30.49	Surveillance of other contraceptive method									
Z30.9	Unspecified contraceptive management									
Z97.5	Presence of other contraceptive device									
<p>Follow-Up after Hospitalization for Mental Illness</p>	<p>CPT/HCPCS (stand-alone) 98960-98962, 99078, 99201-99205, 99211-99215, 99217-99220, 99241-99245, 99341-99345, 99347-99350, 99383-99387, 99393-99397, 99401-99404, 99411, 99412, 99510, 90846, 90791, 90792, 90832-90834, 90836-90838, G0155, G0176, G0177, G0409-G0411, G0463, H0002, H0004, H0006, H0031, H0034-H0037, H0039, H0040, H2000, H2001, H2010-H2020, H2021, M0064, S0201, S9480, S9484, S9485, T1015, T1016</p> <p>CPT codes 90839, 90840, 90845, 90847, 90849, 90853, 90867-90870, 90875, 90876 with POS 03,05,07, 09, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 22, 24, 33, 49, 50, 52, 53, 71, 72</p> <p>CPT codes 99221-99223, 99231-99233, 99238, 99239, 99251-99255 with POS 52,53</p> <p>Transitional care management services where the date of service is 29 days after the mental illness discharge date: CPT code 99496</p> <p><i>UB Revenue</i> No need to determine the practitioner type for follow-up visits identified by the following UB revenue codes: 0513, 0900-0905, 0907, 0911-0917, 0919</p> <p>A visit to a non-behavioral health facility in conjunction with a principal ICD-10 code for mental health diagnosis.</p>	<p>Discharges from acute inpatient settings (including acute care psychiatric facilities) for members age 6 + who were hospitalized for treatment of selected mental health disorders.</p> <p>Includes follow-up services provided on the date of discharge</p>								

Eastern Oregon Coordinated Care Organization Incentive Measure Reference Guide 2015

<p>Assessments within 60 Days for Children in DHS Custody</p>	<p><u>Physical Health Assessment</u> 99201-99205, 99212- 99215, 99381-99384, 99391-99394, G0438, G0439</p> <p><u>Mental Health Assessment</u> 90791-90792, 96101-96102, H0031, H1011 Non-physician with CANS assessment: H2000-TG Behavioral health H00191, H2013, H0037</p> <p><u>Dental Health Assessment</u> D0100-D0199</p>	<p>Members age 0-17 in DHS custody for 60 days. Physical, mental, and dental assessments must be conducted within 60 days of the notification date (when the CCO is notified of the member’s placement in DHS).</p> <p>Age 1-4 mental health assessment not required Age < 1 only physical health assessment required</p> <p>First Tooth or Smiles for Life certified medical providers can conduct and code for a dental assessment (D0191) when performed during a well-child check.</p> <p>If a provider uses the new patient evaluation and management codes (99201-99205), they will qualify for inclusion in the measure as both mental and physical health assessments only if there is a mental health diagnosis on the same claim as the new patient E&M code. This is to reflect</p>
--	---	---

Eastern Oregon Coordinated Care Organization Incentive Measure Reference Guide 2015

		assessments that were provided by a psychiatric (nurse or physician) provider.
Dental Sealants	HCPCS code D1351	Children age 6--14 Dental hygienists can determine need and apply sealants without the direct supervision by a dentist

Eastern Oregon Coordinated Care Organization Incentive Measure Reference Guide 2015

Prenatal and Postpartum Care	<p>Prenatal care <i>Documentation in the medical record must include a note indicating the date when the prenatal care visit occurred, and evidence of one of the following:</i></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Basic physical obstetrical examination (auscultation for fetal heart tone, pelvic exam with obstetric observations, or measurement of fundus height) • Prenatal care procedure (obstetric panel, echography of a pregnant uterus, documentation of LMP or EDD in conjunction with either prenatal risk assessment and counseling/education, or complete obstetrical history) <p>Postpartum care (<i>one of the following</i>)</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Pelvic exam • Evaluation of weight, blood pressure, breasts and abdomen • Notation of postpartum care, including, but not limited to “postpartum care,” “PP care,” “PP check,” or “6-week check” • Preprinted “Postpartum care” form • Pap test 	<p>A prenatal visit in the first trimester or within 42 days of enrollment</p> <p>A postpartum visit for a pelvic exam or postpartum care on or between 21 and 56 days after delivery</p> <p>Includes visits with physician assistants, nurse practitioners, midwives and registered nurses, provided a co-signature by a physician is present, if required by state law</p>
Developmental Screening	<p>CPT code 96110</p>	<p>Children age 0-36 months</p>

Moda Health Referral and Authorization Guidelines, Moda Health Clinical Editing Policy Information, DMAP Prioritized List of Health Services and DMAP Provider Guidelines outline in the current Oregon Administrative rules apply. Services are subject to eligibility and plan provisions in effect at the time services are rendered.

Please visit EOCCO.com to learn more about Billing and Payments. If you have comments, questions, or would like additional information on codes and billing, please contact EOCCOmetrics@modahealth.com